7119/24, 12:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #; 54942520
Report Date; July 19, 2024 | 2:04 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference: 1098234

CIARFANG

2009 DODGE JOURNEY SE

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
3D4GG47B69T580396

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 294,195 KM

one .,

Owngr ?

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
Alberta {Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stelen

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 19, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on blllions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend uslng a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drlve, to make an informed decision.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=LEFpWOBFUJ2q380NTJzFBarSnAH7DUbw
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2009 Jul 29 Alberta, Canada
Claim: Caolfision $1,041,00

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

4 Service Records

-
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 jul 16 119,911 KM Varsity Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2018 Jul g 208,523 KM Varsity Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Sep 12 294,195 KM Lube City Express Qil Changs Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Ajberta, Canada +  Malntenance inspection compieted
+ Ol and fllter changed
e,

) Open Recalls

€ No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recail information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Bodge's wehsite,
(https:/fwww.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

" €9 This vehicle is not actively declarad stolen.

Detailed History

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=LEFpWOBFUJ2¢380ONTJzFBarSnAH7DUbw
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Jul 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2009 Jul 29 Caollision
Alberta, Canada
2011 Mar 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle coleur nated as white
2012 Apr 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reaistration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as white
2012 Sep 24 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Jan 26 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Pravious Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Nov 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Pravious Use; Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2015Jul 16 119,911 KM Varsity Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 Nov 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use; Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2016 Cct 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Nov 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2018 Jul9 208,923 KM Varsity Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alioerta, Canada
2018 Nov 16 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Nov 12 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Feb 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

hitps:/vihr.carfax.ca/?id=LEFpWOBFUJ2¢380NTJzFBarSnAH7DUbw
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Nov & Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Nov 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Jul5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 5ep 12 294,195 KM Lube City Express Oil Change  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
..

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Carada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge that Is based on the veglstration Infarmation reported to CARFAX Canada, The badge Is avallable for personal and commaerclal vehicles that have only been reglstered in the provinces of British Colurmbla,
Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manltcba, Gntarlo, Queber, Nova Scotla, New Brunswick, or PEL

This vehicle history report Is complled from multiple data sources. Tt is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULS or its source data providers to obtain complet information en any one vehlcle. For example, thene may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, acident Informatlon, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other Information wheve discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this rapert. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and Informatlon from external seurces believed 1o be raflable, but ne responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canads, its source data providers or Its agents For any errors, Inaccuraclas or omisslans. The reperts are provided
strictly on an as-Is whereds basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm allwarrantles, express or implled, Including any warrantles of timellness, accuracy, merchantabliity, merchantable quallty or fltness for a
particular purpase regarding this repert or Its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shali be liable for any Josses, expenses or damages in cennectlon with any repert or any information contained within a report,
Includlng the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure te provide a repart or any Infermation, Other Information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle histery report, Including problens, may not have been reperted to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as ane Imporiant taol, slong with 2 vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better dec/sion about your next used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/er using this vehicle history repont, you agree te ba bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may Le amended from time te ime by CARFAX Canada,

https:tivvrw.carfax.cafabout-carfax/privacy-legal dltk f.

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights raserved. Eﬂmﬁmm
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